SASKATCHEWAN @&
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate
Follow-up Survey Results

Institutional Research and Analysis

Introduction

Saskatchewan Polytechnic annually surveys its graduates in
certificate, diploma, and degree programs to determine
their employemnt status six month to a year after
graduation.

Graduates are asked to report on their employment status,
employment in a training related occupation, location of
employment, overall satisfaction with the program, as well
as satisfaction with preparedness for employment ina
training related field.

The survey was conducted between January and April of 2018. Of the 3,934 graduates in 2016-17, 2,588 completed the survey, resulting in a
response rate of 66%.

Data Limitation
At institution level, the results from this survey are very reliable with a margin of error of +/- 1.1% at 95% confidence level. However, results at
program level may not be statistically reliable due to small sample size. Caution is needed when interpreting the results.
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 2,588
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Full-time 63%
VCvali(lfble #éof(liradds Emp'lqoyément # ofGFuI(Ij»time Employment 30% 58%
orkforce mploye ate rads Rate _ 50 2% 0% o
2,399 2,209 92% 1,889 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 2% 3%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
2,399 1,752 73% 1,552 65% Program BenEflts
95% 90% 96%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

26%

Average Salary

Overall _
Full-time Training
Related _ $49'489

Salary by Location

23% 3% 7%

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

35%

Overall
Saskatoon 42,084
Regina 44,793
Moose Jaw 37,154
Prince Albert 42,496
Elsewhere in SK 45,788
Alberta 54,967
British Columbia 51,139
Manitoba 49,439
Ontario 60,750
Elsewhere in Canada 34,548
Outside of Canada 81,519

Full-time Training

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

6%
Campus facilities

$44,449 83%

Campus activities

63% 13%

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
47,665

49,393 93%
47,154
49,654
50,250 Student support services
54,418
81%
59,844
45,407
63,963 Educational experience
38,348
93%
81,519

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

96%

2% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

85%

0,
10% 5%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

10f16

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 2,588

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

and Con Ed

Time Taken to Find a Job

24%

Was already employed

Before graduation 20%

Less than one month 13%

One to three months 18%

Four to six months 13%

More than 6 months 12%

Number of Current Jobs

3|2%

0%

Relavance of Job to Training

4 or more

No paying job . 14%

79%

Employment Status

Permanent _ o7

On contract I 5%

Temporary . 10%

Casual 13%

Self-employed | 1%

Something else I 3%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

83%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

53%

Part-time
38%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

14% 13%
10% o
Full-time 8%
— I

78% Sask Different UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic university institution
institution not listed

above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-u p Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base <
Number of Respondents: 1,508
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 61%
. . Full-time
e ook G sotoine
Rate [ ] 6% 1% 0% 35%
1,396 1,287 92% 1114 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 2% 3%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
1,396 1,032 74% 929 67% Program BenEflts
95% 90% 96%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

31% 24% 5% 7% 26% 7%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,314 45,442
Regina 43,498 47,492
Moose Jaw 33,766 42,370
Prince Albert 42,393 48,429
Elsewhere in SK 49,429 53,439
Alberta 55,361 53,528
British Columbia 58,008 60,738
Manitoba 55,498 48,097
Ontario 54,011 54,933
Elsewhere in Canada 32,231 29,318
Outside of Canada 81,519 81,519

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

86% 10% 49

|

Campus activities

66% 15%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

82% 8% 11%

Educational experience

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2%

2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

8%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1,508

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

17%

Was already employed

Before graduation 23%

Less than one month 14%

One to three months 19%

Four to six months 16%

More than 6 months 11%

Number of Current Jobs

3|2%

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 13%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 7o%
On contract I 6%

Temporary 10%

Casual . 11%

Self-employed | 1%

Something else I 3%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

83%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
33%

Full-time
67%

77%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

51%

16%
12% 10%

8%
-~ [l .-
I I

Sask Different UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic university institution
institution not listed
above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 527
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 63% 9
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time o 64%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 30%
494 459 93% 382 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 2% 3% 3%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
494 358 72% 308 62% Program Benefits
95% 91% 97%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

31% 5%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

25% 29% 3% 6%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 50,243 57,331
Regina 49,020 GSi999
Moose Jaw 52,160 60,441
Prince Albert 41,316 48,421
Elsewhere in SK 41,865 46,527
Alberta 49,334 55,987
British Columbia 32,965 50,895
Ontario 70,002 81,086
Elsewhere in Canada 41,587 47,379

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

75% 3%

22%

Campus activities

49% 4% 47%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

78%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

2% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

78%

15%
7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -
Sask Poly Delivered

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 527

Number of Current Jobs

16%

Time Taken to Find a Job Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Before graduation 17%

N

Less than one month 9%

2%

w
—

One to three months 11%

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 12%

Four to six months 9%

78%

More than 6 months 11%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 71%
On contract I 3%
Temporary . 11%

Casual . 10%

Self-employed I 1%

Something else I 4%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education
60%
Yes
Full-time
44%
Part-time
56%
79% Sask
80% Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

18%

o 7% 9%
= mu BN

—

Different UofS UofR Another Another
polytechnic university institution
institution not listed

above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered )
Number of Respondents: 553
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time £8%
fulet gt Eloment sone il
Rate _—— 2% 5 -
509 463 91% 393 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 3% 3%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
509 362 71% 315 62% Program Benefits
93% 91% 95%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

14% 11% 1% 5%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein
Sask

64% 6%

Outside Sask

Full-time Training
Related _ $47'956

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 38,665 43,653
Regina 41,512 46,633
Moose Jaw 17,540
Prince Albert 44,076 56,162
Elsewhere in SK 43,569 48,098
Alberta 57,913 57,914
British Columbia 20,800
Manitoba 35,806 39,130
Ontario 61,890 61,890
Elsewhere in Canada 20,384

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

10% | 6%

Campus activities

14%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

81%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

2% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

83%

11% 6%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

]
Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 553

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -

Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

22%

Was already employed

Before graduation 14%

Less than one month 17%

One to three months 21%

Four to six months 11%

More than 6 months 14%

Number of Current Jobs

2 .12%

3|2%

Relavance of Job to Training

4 or more | 0%

No paying job - 16%

78%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 7o%

On contract I 5%

Temporary 11%

Casual

Self-employed | 1%

Something else 5%

19%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

85%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

51%

Part-time
28%

Full-time
72%

82%

Sask
Polytechnic

UofS UofR

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

18%

4%
|
Another
university

17%

2%

|
SATCC Another
institution
not listed

above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 473
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
_ 70%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 21% 60%
Workf Empl R ?
orkforce mployed ate Grads Rate _ 3% 3% 0% 1o
416 364 88% 303 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 4% 2% 3%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
416 289 69% 250 60% PI’OgI’am BenEflts
94% 92% 97%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

40% 6%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

20% 17% 1%

15%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,158 45,222
Regina 43,742 48,432
Moose Jaw 39,499 50,700
Prince Albert 38,126 46,611
Elsewhere in SK 39,003 43,032
Alberta 67,018 62,972
British Columbia 58,689 65,861
Manitoba 52,254 41,981
Ontario 88,816 88,816
Elsewhere in Canada 27,040 41,600

Outside of Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

70% 12%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

94%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7% 5%
I I
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mming All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Base
and Con Ed
Number of Respondents: 473
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

17% . 100 On contract . 7%
2 o

Temporary . 10%
3 | 1%
Casual - 20%

Self-employed I 2%
79%

o N ing job 22%
15% 0 paying jo - ° Something else I 4%

Before graduation

Less than one month 12%

One to three months 21%

4 or more | 0%

Four to six months 16%

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

55%

Part-time
27%

21%

11%
8% .

4%
- s

Full-time
73% 77%
79% o Sask ) UofS UofR Apothgr SATCC ) Anpthgr
Polytechnic university institution
not listed
above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base 2
Number of Respondents: 247
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
| 70%
Full-time
) . 62%
flee s Enomart oL gy °
Rate [ ] % 2% 0% 31%
217 194 89% 164 76% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 4% 2% 2%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads POy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
217 158 73% 137 63% Program Benefits
96% 92% 98%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services T
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
28% 15% 2% 15% 33% 7%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,998 47,384
Regina 41,302 44,696
Moose Jaw 39,499 50,700
Prince Albert 37,873 45,215
Elsewhere in SK 43,748 47,461
Alberta 62,972 62,972
British Columbia 60,638 70,850
Manitoba 59,661 46,522
Elsewhere in Canada 41,600 41,600

Outside of Canada

Campus facilities

5%4%

Campus activities

73% 11%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

89%

Educational experience

96% 4%

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

6% 4%
—

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

I
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
B Survey Summary (2/2)
1 the mekia. All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

Number of Respondents: 247

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

17% l _ 65% Permanent _ 59%
21% On contract . 9%
2 12%

Temporary . 9%
3 I 2%
1y Casual - 20%

Self-employed | 1%

81% |
o N ing job 21%
15% 0 paying jo - ° Something else I 2%

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 10%

One to three months

4 or more | 0%

Four to six months 18%

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
57%

Part-time

No
25% 30%
20%
11%
7% 5%
Full-ime 700 EE
0
77% 5% Sask Uofs UofR Another Another
Polytechnic university institution not
listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
[ |Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 62
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Full-ti o
; _ ull-time
ploy! Rate 2% 2% 0% 35%
56 46 82% 35 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
56 33 59% 27 8% Program Benefits
92% 95% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

7% 28%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

30%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

33% 2%

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'531

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

British Columbia

Overall

39,000

41,825

27,745

32,097

50,895

Full-time Training

Related

39,000

49,676

32,631

39,983

50,895

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

©0
Q

%

Campus activities

66% 6%

Instruction delivered

87%

Student support services

81%

Educational experience

13 of 16

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

5% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 62

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -

Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

27%

Was already employed

Before graduation 16%

Less than one month 13%

One to three months 20%

Four to six months 13%

More than 6 months 11%

Number of Current Jobs

1 65%

2 10%

No paying job 26%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ ore

On contract I 2%

Temporary . 11%

Casual 22%

Self-employed f§ 2%

Something else § 2%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

75%

79%

Further Post-secondary Education
Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
23%

Full-time
77%

85%

Sask Polytechnic UofsS UofR

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

38%

31%

23%

8%

Another institution
not listed above

14 of 16

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered )
Number of Respondents: 164
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
" 71%
Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time 59%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 21%
Rate I 4% 4% 1% 25%
(]
143 124 87% 104 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 4% 5%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
143 98 69% 86 60% Program Benefits
93% 93% 95%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

52% 7%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

13% 16% 1%

11%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 37,623 40,312
Regina 48,923 53,579
Moose Jaw
Prince Albert 47,325 56,860
Elsewhere in SK 36,046 39,059
Alberta 83,200
British Columbia
Manitoba 37,440 37,440
Ontario 88,816 88,816
Elsewhere in Canada 12,480

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

79%

Campus activities

66% 16%

Instruction delivered

90%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

92%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

84%

8% 8%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl All Campuses, All Schools, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -
Brokered

Number of Respondents: 164

Number of Current Jobs

9%
2 9%

15%

Time Taken to Find a Job Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

3 1%

One to three months 24%

4 or more | 1%

17% No paying job - 23%

Four to six months 13%

79%

More than 6 months

Employment Status

Permanent _ 52%
On contract . 7%
Temporary . 10%

Casual - 20%

Self-employed I 3%

Something else . 6%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employmen
ployment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education
No
Yes 13%

Part-time
33%

Full-time
67%

Yes
81% 87%

57%

Sask
Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

20%
13%

] & |

UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
university institution
not listed
above
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